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The following chart has been assembled to aid in the design  

of ThermaFoam R-Control insulation applications in low tem-

perature conditions.

Low Temperature R-Values

January 2008 (Revised January 2019)

3006

THERMAFOAM

R-CONTROL

Temperature

40°F 
(4.4°C)

25°F 
(-3.9°C)

0°F 
(-17.8°C)

-25°F 
(-31.7°C)

100 4.2 4.4 4.5 4.7

130 4.4 4.6 4.7 4.8

150 4.6 4.7 4.8 5.0

250 4.8 5.0 5.1 5.3

mailto:sales@thermafoam.com?subject=QUOTE REQUEST&body=Dear Customer,%0D%0A%0D%0AIn the area below, please provide specific details of your request.  A team member will be back to you shortly.%0D%0AThank you kindly for considering ThermaFoam R-Control products for your project.

	Email: 


