

## Roofing No. 3006

Subject: Low Temperature R-Values

Date: January 2008 (Revised January 2019)

The following chart has been assembled to aid in the design of ThermaFoam R-Control insulation applications in low temperature conditions.

ThermaFoam R-CONTROL	Temperature			
	40°F (4.4°C)	25°F (-3.9°C)	0°F (-17.8°C)	-25°F (-31.7°C)
100	4.2	4.4	4.5	4.7
130	4.4	4.6	4.7	4.8
150	4.6	4.7	4.8	5.0
250	4.8	5.0	5.1	5.3





1240 Hwy 77 Hillsboro, TX 76645 Office: 254-582-2730 Fax: 254-582-2811